1] "4 °4d |

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

OFFICE OF INTERMODAL PLANNING
PUBLIC TRANSIT DIVISION
APPROVED PROJECTS 2015-2016

SECTION 5311 RURAL AREA PROGRAM

Applicant
Aaron Henry

Service Type

Total Cost

Local Match

Federal Funds

Service Area

Coahoma, Desoto, Panola, Quitman,

gg::g;umty Health Service Provider $ 1,763,483.00 | $ 885,970.00 | $ 877,513.00 Tallahatchie, Tate and Tunica Counties
Bolivar County Council _ _ Boli\_/ar, Coahoma, Humphreys, Issa_quena,
on Aging Service Provider $ 2,189,487.00 | $1,052,139.00 | $ 1,137,348.00 | Madison, Sharkey, SuanO\_Ner, Washington,
Warren, and Yazoo Counties
City of Oxford Service Provider $ 2,806,914.00 | $1,288,207.00 | $ 1,518,707.00 | Lafayette County
Claiborne County
Human Resource Service Provider $ 1,230,840.00 | $ 522,600.00 | $ 708,240.00 | Claiborne, Franklin, and Jefferson Counties
Agency
Community _ _ F(_)rrest, Greene, Jones, Lamar, Marion, Pearl
Development, Inc. Service Provider $ 1,482,630.00 | $ 768,278.00 | $ 714,352.00 Rlver,_Perry, and Wayne
' Counties
ggg’;ﬁ?cgi‘ggc';”ma” Service Provider | $ 544,280.00 | $ 249,907.00 | $  294,373.00 | Copiah, Hinds, and Lincoln Counties
. . . Covington, Jefferson Davis, Jones, and
DJ Transit, Inc. Service Provider $ 629,510.00 | $ 276,902.00 | $ 352,608.00 Lawrence Counties
Five County Child _ _ Covington, J_efferson Dayis, Lamar,
Service Provider $ 872,370.00 | $ 407,954.00 | $ 464,416.00 | Lawrence, Lincoln, Marion, and Pike

Development

Counties




2015-2016 Approved Projects Cont’d

SECTION 5311 RURAL AREA PROGRAM

Applicant Service Type Total Cost Local Match  Federal Funds Service Area

Hinds County Human . . .

Resource Agency Service Provider $ 512,080.00 | $ 213,569.00 | $ 280,511.00 | Hinds County

Madison County

Citizens Services Service Provider $ 614,761.00 | $ 283,165.00 | $ 331,596.00 | Madison County

Agency

Mississippi Valley State Carroll, Grenada, Holmes, Humphreys,

University Service Provider $ 949,943.00 | $ 423,404.00 | $ 526,539.00 | Leflore, Tallahatchie, and Washington
Counties

Mississippi Band of - - Kemper, Leake, Neshoba, Newton, and

Choctaw Indians Service Provider $2,507,353.00 | $1,214,104.00 1,293,249.00 Winston Counties

Natchez Transit System | Service Provider $2,411,250.00 $ 977,825.00 1,433,425.00 | Adams, Amite, Claiborne, Franklin, Jefferson,
Lincoln, and Wilkinson Counties

Northeast Mississippi . . Alcorn, Desoto, Itawamba, Marshall, Prentiss,

Community Services Service Provider $1,266,190.00 | $ 661,200.00 | $ 604,990.00 and Tishomingo Counties

NRoute Transit . .

Commission Service Provider $1,047,610.00 | $ 495,390.00 | $ 552,220.00 | Warren County

South Central . . . .

Community Action Service Provider | $ 67814200 | $ 28604000 | $ 39210200 | coPiah, Hinds, Jefferson Davis, Rankin, and
Simpson Counties

Agency, Inc.

Starkville-MSU Area . . Campus of MS State University, City of

Rapid Transit Service Provider $2,626,994.00 | $1,070,928.00 | $ 1,556,066.00 Starkville, and Oktibbeha County

United Community . . . .

Action Agency* Service Provider $ 707,188.00 | $ 324,565.00 | $ 382,623.00 | Benton and Tippah Counties

Delta Bus Lines g‘;frrigr'ty Bus $1,752,228.00 | $ 350,446.00 | $ 1,401,782.00 | Inter City Bus Carrier

State-wide Capital N/A $ 846,457.00 | $ 169,291.00 | $ 677,166.00 | N/A

* Includes Appalachian Development Public Transportation Assistance Program and Section 5311 Program funds

Mississippi Department of Transportation- Public Transit Division




2015-2016 Approved Projects Cont’d

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

OFFICE OF INTERMODAL PLANNING
PUBLIC TRANSIT DIVISION
APPROVED PROJECTS 2015-2016
SECTION 5310 ELDERLY & DISABLED PROGRAM

Applicant Service Type Total Cost Local Match

Clarke, Jasper, Kemper,

Central MS Residential Center| Purchase of Service $ 85,280.00 $ 17,056.00 | $ 68,224.00 | Lauderdale, Leake, Neshaoba,
Newton, Scott and Smith Counties

City of Tchula Purchase of Service $ 40,000.00 $ 8,000.00 | $ 32,000.00 | Holmes County

Climb-Up Service Provider $ 17,500.00 $ 3,500.00 | $ 14,000.00 | Benton, Chickasaw, Itawamba,
Lee, Monroe, Pontotoc, and Union
Counties

Jackson County Civic Action | Service Provider $  23,475.00 $ 4,695.00 | $ 18,780.00 | Jackson County

‘]Ficukrfggﬁ':)"fd'ca' ML Purchase of Service $  50,040.00 $ 1000800 | $  40,032.00 | OV OF Jacksonand Hinds County

MS Christian Family Services, . Issaquena, Sharkey, Washington

Inc. Purchase of Service $ 65,680.00 $ 13,136.00 | $ 52,544.00 and Yazoo Counties

Mt. Zion Economic . . Amite, Pike and Walthall Counties

Community Center, Inc. Service Provider $ 4,623.00 $ 925.00 | $ 3,698.00

Natchez Senior Citizen Multi- .

Purchase of Service $ 94,500.00 $ 18,900.00 | $ 75,600.00 | Adams County
Purpose Center

Mississippi Department of Transportation- Public Transit Division



2015-2016 Approved Projects Cont’d

SECTION 5310 ELDERLY & DISABLED PROGRAM

Applicant

Noxubee County Human

Service Type

Total Cost

Local Match

Federal Funds

Service Area

Resource Agency

Resource Agency Service Provider $ 2,700.00 $ 554.00 | $ 2,216.00 | Noxubee County
Covington, Forrest, Greene,
Pinebelt Mental Healthcare . Jefferson Davis, Jones, Lamar,
RESOLTCES Purchase of Service $ 325,000.00 65,000.00 | $ 260,000.00 Marion, Perry and Wayne
Counties
Attala, Bolivar, Carroll, Grenada,
Holmes, Humphreys, Issagquena,
Quality Mental Health, Inc. Purchase of Service $ 424,250.00 84,850.00 | $  339,400.00 | Leflore, Montgomery, Sharkey,
Sunflower, and Washington
Counties
. . Coahoma, Quitman, Tallahatchie
Region | Mental Health Purchase of Service $ 300,000.00 60,000.00 | $ 240,000.00 and Tunica Counties
. . . . Alcorn, Prentiss, Tippah,
Timber Hills Region IV Purchase of Service $ 355,200.00 71,040.00 [ $ 284,160.00 Tishomingo, and Desoto Counties
\S/\éz?\r/riir;-Yazoo Mental Health Purchase of Service $ 203,000.00 40,600.00 [ $ 162,400.00 | Warren and Yazoo Counties
Willowood Development . Copiah, Hinds, Madison and
Center Purchase of Service $ 64,000.00 12,800.00 | $ 51,200.00 Rankin Counties
Yazoo County Human Service Provider 3 6,250.00 1,250.00 | $ 5,000.00 | Yazoo County

Mississippi Department of Transportation- Public Transit Division




2015-2016 Approved Projects Cont’d

1] "4 °4d |

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

OFFICE OF INTERMODAL PLANNING
PUBLIC TRANSIT DIVISION
APPROVED PROJECTS 2015-2016

SECTION 5316 JOB ACCESS COMMUTE PROGRAM

Applicant Service Type Total Cost Local Match | Federal Funds Service Area

Covington, Forrest, Greene, Jefferson

Pinebelt Mental Service Provider | $ 323860.00 | $ 160,550.00 | $ 163310.00 | Davis, Jones, Lamar, _
Healthcare Resource Marion, Perry and Wayne Counties

Mississippi Department of Transportation- Public Transit Division



2015-2016 Approved Projects Cont’d

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

OFFICE OF INTERMODAL PLANNING
PUBLIC TRANSIT DIVISION
APPROVED PROJECTS 2015-2016

SECTION 5317 NEW FREEDOM PROGRAM

Applicant Service Type Total Cost \ Local Match \ Federal Funds Service Area
Benton, Chickasaw, Itawamba,
Climb-Up, Inc. Service Provider $ 369,470.00 | $ 184,735.00 | $ 184,735.00 | Lee, Monroe, Pontotoc, and

Union Counties

Jackson Medical Mall
Foundation

City of Jackson and Hinds

Service Provider | $ 708,012.00 | $  334,896.00 | $ 373,116.00 County

Noxubee County Human
Resource Agency

Timber Hills Region IV
Mental Health

Service Provider $ 212,694.00 | $ 106,347.00 | $ 106,347.00 | Noxubee County

Alcorn, Desoto, Prentiss, Tippah

Service Provider $ 236,684.00 | $ 118,342.00 | $ 118,342.00 and Tishomingo Counties

Mississippi Department of Transportation- Public Transit Division



2015-2016 Approved Projects Cont’d

1] "4 °4d |

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

OFFICE OF INTERMODAL PLANNING
PUBLIC TRANSIT DIVISION
APPROVED PROJECTS 2013-2014
SECTION 5339 BUS & BUS FACILITIES PROGRAM

Applicant \ Service Type Total Cost Local Match  Federal Funds Service Area
City of Jackson Service Provider | $ 86,555.00 | $ 17,311.00 $ 69,244.00 | Hinds County

Clarke, Jasper, Kemper,
Lauderdale, Leake, Neshoba,
Newton, Scott, & Smith Counties

East Central Planning and

Development District Service Provider | $ 39,459.00 | $ 7,892.00 $ 31,567.00

Lowndes County Dial-A-Bus Service Provider | $ 34,919.00 | $ 6,984.00 $ 27,935.00 | Lowndes County
g"ethér',olnncE_conom'c ComMUNILY, oo vice Provider | $  84,364.00 | $ 1687300 | $  67,491.00 é&'rt]‘:i’e\éva"ha”'a”d Pike
Forrest, Jones, Lamar,
Covington, Jefferson Davis,
Marion, Wayne and Perry
Counties

Pinebelt Mental Healthcare

Service Provider | $ 47,992.00 | $ 9,598.00 $ 38,394.00
Resource

Mississippi Department of Transportation- Public Transit Division



SECTION 5339 BUS & BUS FACILITIES PROGRAM

Applicant

Three Rivers Planning and

Service Type

Total Cost

Local Match

Federal Funds

Service Area
Calhoun, Chickasaw, Itawamba ,

. Service Provider | $ 78,986.00 | $ 15,797.00 $ 63,189.00 | Lafayette, Lee, Monroe, Pontotoc,
Warren-Yazoo Mental Health Purchase of ]
Service Service $ 50,898.00 | $ 10,180.00 $ 40,718.00 | Warren and Yazoo Counties
Willowood Development Center | oo oo provider | $  69,838.00 | $ 13.968.00 | $  55,870.00 ggl‘;:ft’ie'\s"ad'son ) [REL
Timber Hills Region IV Service Provider | $ 580,000.00 | $116,00000 | $  464,000.00 zr:g”};fgojr:%'gm'ﬂgg - Tippah
Statewide Vehicle Purchases n/a $ 336,268.00 | $ 67,254.00 $ 269,014.00 | n/a




